900247299 02/19/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Williams Web, LLC		109/01/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Williams Interactive, LLC	
Also Known As:	Williams Web	
Street Address:	PO Box 23246	
City:	Chattanooga	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37422	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3488273	SITENOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4236487753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 423-485-4707

Email: gpearson@williamsweb.com

Correspondent Name: GregoryS. Pearson
Address Line 1: PO Box 23246

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37422

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory S. Pearson
Signature:	/Gregory S Pearson/
Date:	02/19/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=SiteNowTrademarkAssignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004965 FRAME: 0804

02/19/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is entered into freely by and between Williams Web, LLC ("Assignor") and Williams Interactive, LLC ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the actual trademark identified as follows: SiteNow Reg#3488273 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignce wishes to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in the Trademark in perpetuity;

NOW, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest (including, but not limited to, all registration rights with respect to the Trademark, all rights to prepare derivative marks, all goodwill and all other rights), in and to the Trademark.
- 2. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with, and all actions arising hereunder shall be governed by, the laws of Hamilton County and the State of Tennessee.

Date: Feb 19, 2013

ASSIGNEE

Williams Interactive, LLC

Printed Nanye

Signatu

Gregory S Pearson, President

RECORDED: 02/19/2013

ASSIGNOR.

Signatu

Williams Web, LLC

Printed Name

Gregory S Pearson, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004965 FRAME: 0805